Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT190130 Call Order: 007 Proposal: T4490

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: NE 10TH ST, NE 5TH AVE AND SE 2ND ST

Limits: AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS LISTED IN THE PLANS

Project(s): 43467415201(*%) Federal Aid No: D418078B

Project(s): 43469915201 Federal Aid No: D418079B

Total Roadway Length: 3.263 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 3.263 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,676,256.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:
BROWARD MOBILITY PROJECT - POMPANO BEACH BIKE LANES

District:04

246
01/30/19
10

N/A

15

The improvements under this contract consist of sidewalk and shared use path construction and reconstruction, milling and
resurfacing of existing pathways, selective clearing and grubbing including tree protection, driveway reconstruction, concrete
curb, patterned pavement, pavers, detectable warnings, signing and pavement markings, and sod along NE 10th Street from NE
1st Avenue to State Road 5 (US-1/N. Federal Highway) for 1.31 miles, and additional Construction Limits along NE 5th Avenue
from NE 10th Street to E. Copans Road; and along SE 2nd Street from SE 11th Avenue to State Road 5 (US-1/N. Federal

Highway) for 0.59 miles, in the City of Pompano Beach, Broward County.
Call Order: 007 Proposal: T4490

ALT Item Description
Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (43467415201)
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (43469915201)
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43467415201)
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43469915201)
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN

0102-74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

0102- 74- 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

0102- 76- ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL

0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

0104- 10- 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER

0104- 18- INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

0110- 1- 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (43467415201)

0110- 1- 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (43469915201)

0110- 2- 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO
REMAIN

0110- 4-10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

0120- 1- REGULAR EXCAVATION

0120- 2- 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE

0120- 6- EMBANKMENT

0120- 71- REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) (43467415201)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
LS
LS
ED
ED
LF

ED
ED
LF
EA
LS
LS
AC

SY
CY
CY
CY
LS

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
12,768.000
35,962.000
360.000

174.000
844.000
23,650.000
10.000
1.000
1.000
1.350

384.000
344.400
1,944.300
85.400
1.000
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ALT

Iltem
0160- 4-
0285-701-
0285-704-
0327-70- 5
0334- 1-11
0334- 1-12
0520- 2- 4
0520- 2-101
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0523- 1-
0526- 1- 2
0527- 2-
0570- 1- 2
0999- 25-
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0700- 2-50
0700- 3-101
0700- 3-601
0706- 3-
0710-11-101
0710- 11-124

0710- 11-160

0710- 11-421

0710- 90-
0711-11-123

0711-11-125

0711-11-160
0711-11-170
0711- 11-224

0711-16-101
0711- 16-201

0711- 16-231

Call Order: 007 Proposal: T4490
Description
TYPE B STABILIZATION
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC A
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B
CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D
CONCRETE CURB, RIBBON CURB, PROJECT 434674-1-52-01
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS
PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43467415201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43469915201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF
RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID FOR
PARKING LOT- ACCESSIBLE MARKINGS, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43467415201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

Section 0003 Signalization

0635- 2-11

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
SY
53%
SY
53%
TN
TN
LF
LF
SY
53%
SY
SY
SF
SY
LS
LS

AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
EA
GM
LF

EA

LF

LS
LF

LF

EA
EA
LF

GM
GM

GM

EA

Quantity
12,826.000
10,406.000

6,003.000
11,044.000
39.500
2,582.100
72.000
5.000
1,704.000
1,246.000
31.000
46.000
1,356.000
25,200.000
1.000
1.000

13.000
32.000
19.000
1.000
6.000
3.000
20.000
0.008
5.000

1.000
5.000

1.000
1,203.000

386.000

50.000
2.000
29.000

0.028
0.605

3.070

2.000
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